A

V)= i) = -
/ —@ﬁz_/f/f//_ /_:i/fi fﬁﬂ%{%’ﬁi‘/qm &IBRB
Turismo Nacional - 32 Etapa Sao Paulo

32 Etapa Turismo Nacional Super/Elite Interlagos 4,309 km

23 Prova S/E 07/08/2022 09:58 . .
Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:58:57

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(36) Nilton Rossoni / Fabricio Lanconi

1 10:01:07.903 2:10.369 55.265 37.785 37.319 97,9
2 10:03:08.867 2:00.964 47.622 36.123 37.219 193,4
3 10:05:09.846 2:00.979 47.659 36.176 37.144 191,3
4 10:07:11.292 2:01.446 47.752 36.231 37.463 192,0
5 10:09:11.979 2:00.687 47.427 36.108 37.152 192,3
6 10:11:12.847 2:00.868 47.552 36.086 37.230 192,0
7 10:13:13.650 2:00.803 47.609 36.059 37.135 191,7
8 10:15:45.340 2:31.690 47.606 43.019 1:01.065 192,7
9 10:18:38.369 2:53.029 1:14.093 50.114 48.822 104,0
10 10:20:39.581 2:01.212 48.060 36.009 37.143 187,6

(87) Gustavo Mascarenhas

1 10:01:09.260 2:11.726 56.007 37.803 37.916 105,4
2 10:03:10.783 2:01.523 47.866 37.159 36.498 198,8
3 10:05:12.463 2:01.680 48.151 36.520 37.009 203,4
4 10:07:13.248 2:00.785 47.230 36.350 37.205 194,5
5 10:09:14.034 2:00.786 47.367 36.434 36.985 194,1
6 10:11:14.795 2:00.761 47.366 36.363 37.032 194,1
7 10:13:15.447 2:00.652 47.352 36.348 36.952 194,1
8 10:15:45.771 2:30.324 47.285 42.518 1:00.521 194,8
9 10:18:38.588 2:52.817 1:14.187 50.107 48.523 101,3
10 10:20:42.122 2:03.534 49.179 37.374 36.981 193,7

(16) Richard Heidrich

1 10:01:10.345 2:12.811 58.536 37.463 36.812 124,3
2 10:03:13.914 2:03.569 48.609 37.820 37.140 202,2
3 10:05:14.908 2:00.994 47.350 36.518 37.126 200,3
4 10:07:16.443 2:01.535 47.661 36.857 37.017 201,4
5 10:09:17.738 2:01.295 47.692 36.613 36.990 201,4
6 10:11:19.230 2:01.492 47.525 36.956 37.011 199,6
7 10:13:21.172 2:01.942 47.989 36.714 37.239 199,6
8 10:15:50.224 2:29.052 48.203 39.498 1:01.351 197,0
9 10:18:39.539 2:49.315 1:13.046 48.517 47.752 96,5
10 10:20:42.591 2:03.052 48.242 37.762 37.048 196,2

(51) Fausto De Lucca

1 10:01:07.593 2:10.059 55.416 37.490 37.153 100,4
2 10:03:10.178 2:02.585 47.864 37.054 37.667 197,7
3 10:05:13.257 2:03.079 49.081 36.902 37.096 183,7
4 10:07:14.113 2:00.856 47.373 36.450 37.033 202,6
5 10:09:15.137 2:01.024 47.465 36.393 37.166 198,1
6 10:11:16.375 2:01.238 47.535 36.510 37.193 197,7
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Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:58:57

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

7 10:13:17.655 2:01.280 47.717 36.437 37.126 197,0
8 10:15:47.282 2:29.627 47.547 41.946 1:00.134 196,6
9 10:18:38.781 2:51.499 1:13.623 49.681 48.195 103,3
10 10:20:42.694 2:03.913 49.091 37.856 36.966 196,2

(21) Eduardo Pavelski
1 10:01:08.213 2:10.679 55.869 37.730 37.080 91,5
2 10:03:10.708 2:02.495 48.628 37.028 36.839 198,1
3 10:05:14.516 2:03.808 49.020 37.423 37.365 196,6
4 10:07:15.760 2:01.244 47.635 36.635 36.974 198,8
5 10:09:17.343 2:01.583 47.572 36.964 37.047 202,6
6 10:11:19.062 2:01.719 47.478 37.130 37.111 201,4
7 10:13:21.412 2:02.350 48.298 37.013 37.039 197,7
8 10:15:50.894 2:29.482 48.264 39.803 1:01.415 202,6
9 10:18:40.069 2:49.175 1:12.966 48.298 47.911 96,8
10 10:20:43.086 2:03.017 48.416 37.397 37.204 195,2

(54) Rafael Lopes

1 10:01:11.597 2:14.063 58.660 37.777 37.626 119,5
2 10:03:14.349 2:02.752 48.613 37.449 36.690 203,0
3 10:05:15.061 2:00.712 47.373 36.771 36.568 195,9
4 10:07:17.390 2:02.329 47.692 37.172 37.465 204,5
5 10:09:18.454 2:01.064 47.263 36.922 36.879 204,9
6 10:11:19.569 2:01.115 47.391 36.979 36.745 205,3
7 10:13:22.909 2:03.340 48.190 37.888 37.262 205,3
8 10:15:54.320 2:31.411 47.632 41.021 1:02.758 205,7
9 10:18:41.221 2:46.901 1:12.103 47.495 47.303 99,6
10 10:20:43.412 2:02.191 47.563 37.712 36.916 201,8

(77) Wanderson Freitas /Leandro Freitas

1 10:01:07.386 2:09.852 54.868 37.447 37.537 85,2
2 10:03:10.493 2:03.107 48.108 37.940 37.059 189,9
3 10:05:12.975 2:02.482 48.469 36.915 37.098 196,2
4 10:07:15.572 2:02.597 48.789 36.591 37.217 198,1
5 10:09:17.010 2:01.438 47.526 36.681 37.231 198,4
6 10:11:19.157 2:02.147 47.641 36.996 37.510 199,2
7 10:13:21.956 2:02.799 48.472 37.237 37.090 193,0
8 10:15:51.955 2:29.999 47.947 40.313 1:01.739 198,8
9 10:18:40.304 2:48.349 1:12.752 47.914 47.683 99,6
10 10:20:43.492 2:03.188 48.352 37.492 37.344 196,2

(63) Gustavo Magnabosco
1 10:01:12.049 2:14.515 59.112 37.754 37.649 122,3
2 10:03:15.861 2:03.812 48.920 37.915 36.977 195,5
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32 Etapa Turismo Nacional Super/Elite Interlagos 4,309 km
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Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:58:57
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
3 10:05:17.316 2:01.455 48.109 36.595 36.751 198,1
4 10:07:19.014 2:01.698 48.246 36.371 37.081 199,6
5 10:09:20.168 2:01.154 47.844 36.325 36.985 197,7
6 10:11:20.808 2:00.640 47.457 36.497 36.686 198,8
7 10:13:22.861 2:02.053 47.496 37.513 37.044 199,6
8 10:15:53.699 2:30.838 47.557 41.702 1:01.579 199,2
9 10:18:40.731 2:47.032 1:12.172 47.603 47.257 104,3
10 10:20:43.701 2:02.970 48.285 37.718 36.967 198,4

(92) Lamartine Pinotti

1 10:01:10.135 2:12.601 57.126 38.228 37.247 115,0
2 10:03:14.059 2:03.924 48.714 37.725 37.485 196,6
3 10:05:17.303 2:03.244 48.219 37.582 37.443 195,9
4 10:07:20.874 2:03.571 48.795 37.168 37.608 192,3
5 10:09:24.023 2:03.149 48.172 37.255 37.722 192,7
6 10:11:27.939 2:03.916 48.406 37.941 37.569 192,0
7 10:13:31.123 2:03.184 48.051 37.222 37.911 189,6
8 10:15:55.456 2:24.333 48.045 37.456 58.832 190,3
9 10:18:41.835 2:46.379 1:11.924 46.992 47.463 106,5
10 10:20:45.331 2:03.496 48.075 38.010 37.411 192,0

(23) Marcelo Beux

1 10:01:07.996 2:10.462 54.715 37.567 38.180 81,2
2 10:03:13.288 2:05.292 49.420 38.507 37.365 193,7
3 10:05:18.240 2:04.952 48.305 38.874 37.773 198,1
4 10:07:22.175 2:03.935 48.077 38.311 37.547 198,4
5 10:09:25.322 2:03.147 48.120 37.523 37.504 198,8
6 10:11:28.321 2:02.999 48.186 37.215 37.598 197,0
7 10:13:31.538 2:03.217 48.379 37.284 37.554 196,6
8 10:15:56.164 2:24.626 48.404 39.640 56.582 194,8
9 10:18:42.028 2:45.864 1:12.038 47.169 46.657 94,1
10 10:20:46.542 2:04.514 48.109 38.181 38.224 197,7

(72) Davi Dal Pizzol

1 10:01:10.464 2:12.930 57.665 37.936 37.329 104,8
2 10:03:16.670 2:06.206 49.432 39.338 37.436 191,7
3 10:05:19.922 2:03.252 48.409 37.367 37.476 192,7
4 10:07:23.135 2:03.213 48.510 37.220 37.483 197,0
5 10:09:26.339 2:03.204 48.439 37.102 37.663 194,8
6 10:11:29.457 2:03.118 48.387 36.919 37.812 194,1
7 10:13:32.559 2:03.102 48.093 37.293 37.716 193,0
8 10:15:56.969 2:24.410 48.655 39.213 56.542 193,7
9 10:18:42.458 2:45.489 1:12.007 46.779 46.703 94,1
10 10:20:46.602 2:04.144 48.205 37.905 38.034 195,2
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32 Etapa Turismo Nacional Super/Elite Interlagos 4,309 km

23 Prova S/E 07/08/2022 09:58 .
Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:58:57

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(111) Macelo J. Andrade

1 10:01:14.422 2:16.888 59.730 37.996 39.162 109,5
2 10:03:21.013 2:06.591 49.883 37.677 39.031 186,0
3 10:05:28.409 2:07.396 50.158 37.466 39.772 184,0
4 10:07:35.564 2:07.155 50.477 37.108 39.570 182,8
5 10:09:41.943 2:06.379 49.894 37.230 39.255 178,2
6 10:11:49.675 2:07.732 50.537 37.312 39.883 181,2
7 10:13:57.723 2:08.048 50.025 38.124 39.899 180,9
8 10:16:04.919 2:07.196 49.714 37.996 39.486 179,4
9 10:18:44.829 2:39.910 1:04.526 46.702 48.682 182,2
10 10:20:51.406 2:06.577 49.005 37.971 39.601 181,5

(56) Peter Ferter

1 10:01:09.225 2:11.691 56.455 37.720 37.516 99,9
2 10:03:11.435 2:02.210 48.288 37.180 36.742 196,6
3 10:05:13.445 2:02.010 47.933 37.285 36.792 201,4
4 10:07:15.160 2:01.715 47.847 36.739 37.129 204,1
5 10:09:16.553 2:01.393 47.560 36.746 37.087 198,8
6 10:11:18.287 2:01.734 47.697 37.006 37.031 198,8
7 10:13:20.731 2:02.444 47.547 36.966 37.931 198,4
8 10:15:48.714 2:27.983 48.449 39.009 1:00.525 186,3
9 10:18:39.275 2:50.561 1:13.265 49.317 47.979 107,7
10 10:21:01.664 2:22.389 50.351 40.464 51.574 192,7

(9) Rafael Barranco

1 10:01:09.474 2:11.940 57.424 36.917 37.599 118,3
2 10:03:11.781 2:02.307 48.210 37.217 36.880 194,5
3 10:05:14.940 2:03.159 47.951 37.502 37.706 199,2
4 10:07:17.748 2:02.808 48.120 37.115 37.573 189,9
5 10:09:19.161 2:01.413 47.715 36.742 36.956 197,7
6 10:11:20.280 2:01.119 47.516 36.616 36.987 198,1
7 10:13:22.116 2:01.836 47.746 37.161 36.929 198,1
8 10:15:52.726 2:30.610 48.314 40.567 1:01.729 199,6
9 10:18:40.441 2:47.715 1:12.646 47.608 47.461 96,2
10 10:21:06.476 2:26.035 48.623 40.248 57.164 196,2

(999) Cesinha Bonilha

1 10:01:09.583 2:12.049 56.734 37.862 37.453 109,3
2 10:03:12.472 2:02.889 48.497 37.238 37.154 198,8
3 10:05:14.957 2:02.485 48.020 36.931 37.534 195,5
4 10:07:19.456 2:04.499 48.406 37.029 39.064 192,3
5 10:09:21.789 2:02.333 47.931 36.795 37.607 193,0
6 10:11:23.991 2:02.202 47.924 36.607 37.671 190,3
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Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:58:57
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
p7 10:14:13.589 2:49.598 48.845 36.666 189,9
(33) Pablo Alves
1 10:01:12.290 2:14.756 59.046 37.583 38.127 121,9
2 10:03:15.997 2:03.707 48.304 37.408 37.995 191,3
3 10:05:19.063 2:03.066 48.572 36.631 37.863 188,3
4 10:07:21.912 2:02.849 47.969 37.105 37.775 193,0
5 10:09:24.333 2:02.421 48.066 36.722 37.633 190,6
6 10:11:27.991 2:03.658 48.428 37.095 38.135 195,2

(43) Willian Perillo
1 10:01:14.374 2:16.840 1:00.015 38.052 38.773 99,3
2 10:03:19.591 2:05.217 49.593 37.135 38.489 182,5

(27) Davi Gustavo Dal Pizzol
1 10:01:08.981 2:11.447 56.290 37.613 37.544 86,3
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